has sent notice by e-mail only to all its shareholders who have registered their e-mail 
addresses with the Company or Depository Paiticipant / Deposit01y(ies). 

Total shai·eholders of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday May 6, 2022 were 
93,206 (Ninety-Three Thousand Two Hundred and Six) only. 

Pursuant to Rule 22 (3) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ai1d 
Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 , an advertisement was published by the